 GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
AC
Horizontal, single-stage, composite centrifugal pump
50 Hz
2
Contents
General description
Introduction  3

4
Identification
Type key
Note: The type key cannot be used for ordering. Some variants are only available on request.
Example AC 15 A - P - G - EP - B B Q E X - X - X
Type range
AC: Horizontal, single-stage, composite centrifugal pump
Rated flow rate
Rated flow rate at 50 Hz [m3/h]
Pump version
A: Basic version
Pipe connection
P: PJE coupling, 2"
O: External thread G (ISO 228-1)
Metals in contact with the pumped liquid
Z: Insert in impeller made of bronze
G: Insert in impeller made of stainless steel (EN 1.4401/AISI 316)
Gaskets/seals (excl. neck ring and shaft seal)
EP: EPDM/NBR
Shaft seal type
B: Bellows seal, rubber
Material of rotating seal face
B: Carbon, plastic-impregnated
Material of stationary seal face
Q: Silicon carbide (SIC)
Material of secondary seal
E: EPDM (ethylene propylene)
Supply voltage
A: 1 x 220-230 V, 60 Hz
C: 1 x 220-240 V, 50 Hz
E: 3 x 230/400 V, 60 Hz
F: 3 x 230/400 V, 50 Hz
Motor information
C: Standard motor (IP54)
Mains plug
A: Cable glands
C: With cable
ACConstruction
Exploded view
Fig. 1 Exploded view of AC pump
TM
04
 6
30
7
01
10
5
6
Construction AC
Material specification
Pos. Description Material
Material
EN ISO/AISI/ASTM
Motor parts
11 Key Stainless steel 1.4401 AISI 316
28g Screw Stainless steel 1.4301 AISI 304
51 Rotor Shaft: Stainless steel 1.4404 AISI 316 L
150 Stator housing Aluminium
151 Fan cover Composite PBT/PC
153 Ball bearing
154 Ball bearing
156 Fan Composite PA 66 30 % GF
156a Motor cover Aluminium
158 Corrugated spring
159 V-ring NBR
164 Terminal box cover with gasket ABS
170 Nameplate
181 Staybolt Stainless steel 1.4301 AISI 304
190 Lifting bracket Steel
190e Washer Stainless steel 1.4301 AISI 304
190f Screw Stainless steel 1.4301 AISI 304
191 Base plate Composite PP 30 % GF